
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLICATION 

CIVIL LINES, DELHI – 110 054. 
Website:  www.deptpub..in 

Email: acop-dep@nic.in (&) pub.dep@nic.in 
TEL.: 2381 7823 / 9689 / 3761 / 3762 / 3764 / 3765. 

Fax: 2381 7846. 
 

N O T I C E 
 
 Sealed Tenders are invited for disposal of Shredded Paper, Waste Paper of Category 
‘A’ and ‘B’ from Government of India, Department of Publication, Civil Lines, Delhi-
110054 consisting chiefly of obsolete civil books and periodicals accumulated during the 
period from 01.04.2005 to 31.03.2006 & 01.04.2006 to 31.03.2007. 
 
2. The actual quantity of waste paper to be disposed-off during the current financial year 
will be known at the time of award of contract.  The approximate quantity accumulated in the 
Waste Paper Godowns for clearance during the years 2005-06 and 2006-07 is indicated 
below: 
 

Category    Approximate accumulation of  
________     Waste Paper up-to 2006-07 
Shredded Paper      20 Quintals 
Category ‘A’     800 Quintals 
Category ‘B’     800 Quintals 

 
Any variation, in the approximate quantity of shredded paper and waste paper (Category ‘A’ 
& ‘B’) to be disposed-off for the years  2005-06 and 2006-07 will be worked-out by this 
office and will be communicated to the successful bidder after the award of the contract at an 
appropriate time. 
 
3. The Tender forms and Conditions for submission of Tenders, containing particulars, 
can be had @ Rs.200/- (Rupees Two Hundred Only) per set of forms from the Government of 
India, Department of Publication, Civil Lines, Behind Old Secretariat, Delhi-110054 on 
CASH Payment.  The payment in any other mode is not acceptable.  The tenders shall be in 
double sealed covers and addressed to the Controller of Publications, Civil Lines, Delhi-
110054 duly super-scribed ‘Tender of Waste Paper’ and should reach by 3.00 P.M. on 
16/04/2007 positively.  The tenders will be opened on the same day at 3.30 P.M.  Sale of 
tender forms will commence from 02/04/2007 and will remain open on all working days from 
10.30 A.M. to 5.00 P.M. up-to 10/04/2007.  Controller of Publications reserves the right to 
accept or reject any one or all tenders without assigning any reason whatsoever. 
 
 
 

Controller of Publications 
For & on behalf of the President of India 

 
 
 
 



 
 
 

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLICATION 

CIVIL LINES, DELHI – 110 054. 
Website:  www.deptpub.gov.in 

Email: acop-dep@nic.in (&) pub.dep@nic.in 
TEL.: 2381 7823 / 9689 / 3761 / 3762 / 3764 / 3765. 

Fax: 2381 7846. 
 
 
File No.: 104/3/Dis.W.Paper/2006-07/Gen.                          Date:   20/03/2007. 
 
Sh. Ravikant, 
Sr. Technical Director 
N.I.C., Nirman Bhawan, 
New Delhi – 110 011. 
 

Sub.:  Request for insertion of Advt. for disposal of Shredded Paper 
& Waste Paper of Category ‘A’ & ‘B’ for the years 

2005-06 & 2006-07 in the official Website. 
 

Sir, 
 
 Kindly find enclosed Tender Notice in connection with finalization of contract for the 
years 2005-06 and 2006-07 for the disposal of Shredded Paper and Waste Paper from this 
Department.  It is requested that the advertisement may kindly be inserted in the official 
website of this Department on or before 02/04/2007 under intimation to this Department. 
 
 Please ensure prompt action in the matter and also acknowledge the receipt of the 
letter.  Soft copy of the notice is being sent to your e-mail ID as well. 
 
 

 
Yours faithfully, 

 
Encl.:  As above. 
 

(K. Mohan Rao) 
Asstt. Controller (Admn.) 

 
 
 
 
 
 



DEPARTMENT OF PUBLICATION 
 
 

Notice Inviting Tenders for Disposal of 
Waste Paper etc. accumulated 

Up-to 31/03/2007 
 
 
Sealed Tenders are invited upto 16/04/2007 for disposal of Waste Paper 
(Category ‘A’ / Category ‘B’ / Shredded Paper) etc. which has been 
accumulated up to 31/03/2007 on “As is where is basis” on actual quantity 
payment basis. Detailed terms and conditions can be obtained from the office of 
the Asstt. Controller (Administration), Department of Publication (Min. of 
Urban Development) (Telephone No. 2381 3761) CIVIL LINES, DELHI – 110 
054 OR can be downloaded from the: 
 

Website:  www.deptpub.gov.in 
 

Tender Form with all the details is also available at the Cash Section of this 
Department @ Rs.200/- from 02/04/07 to 10/04/07 on all working days. 
 
 
 

(K. Mohan Rao) 
20/03/2007                      Asstt. Controller (Admn.) 
 


